

Mat suit 378 of 24
R. 378 of 24

Order No 04 dated 17.01.25

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Petitioner files hazira .

S/R of Registered post has been received with the endorsement "Insufficient Address." Let it be kept with the case record.

No S/R of through court has yet been received.

Fix 22-04-2025 for S/R.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.